

Shrikrishna Mahavidyalaya, Gunjoti Internal Quality Assurance Cell Minutes of Meeting No-I (2019-2020)

The meeting of IQAC was held on 28/06/2019 in the Dept. of Computer Science under the Chairmanship of Dr.D.R.Kulkarni at 3.00 PM. The items discussed in the meeting are as under

- 1. Proposal submission for B.Voc programs.
- 2. Organization of Workshop by IQAC.
- 3. Preparation of Academic Calendar 2019-2020.
- 4. Academic and Administrative Audit

The Decision taken on above items are

- 1. It was unanimously decided to submit Proposal for B.Voc programs in IT skills and software Development and Sustainable Agriculture for approval from UGC.
- 2. The Workshop on Quality Education in Higher Education" should be arranged in the month of February 2020.
- 3. The academic calendar for the academic year 2019-2020 was approved unanimously.
- 4. The proposal for AAA has to be submitted to the University was approved. Meeting ended with a vote of thanks by Mr.R.N.Nigade.

Following IQAC members attended the meeting:

- 1. Dr.A.R.Kaldate
- 2. Dr.J.A.Nanware
- 3. Dr.R.H.Kadam
- 4. Dr.A.M.Chishti
- 5. Mr.I.S.Inamdar
- 6. Mr.Y.A.Vijapure
- 7. Dr.V.S.Hogade
- 8. .Mr.S.R.Chougule
- 9. Mr.N.M.Hirwe

IQAC Coordinator
Dr.G.M.Rathod
Co-Ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
S.K.M. Gunjoti - 413 613
Dist. Osmanabad (M.S.)

Principal
Dr.D.R.Kulkarni
PRINCIPAL
SHRIKRISHNA MAHAVIDYALAYA
GUNJOTI, DIST OSMANABAD (M.S.)

Shrikrishna Mahavidyalaya, Gunjoti Internal Quality Assurance Cell Minutes of Meeting No-II (2019-2020)



The meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell was conducted on 01/10/2019 at 4.00 PM in the Department of Botany. The meeting started with warm welcome by IQAC coordinator Dr.G.M.Rathod under the Chairmanship of Dr.D.R.Kulkarni, the principal of the college. The following was the agenda for the meeting and decision were taken unanimously.

- 1. Review of semester end examination results.
- 2. Publication of Research in UGC CARE Journals.
- 3. Participation of faculty in conference/ workshops.
- 4. Conduct of Legal Awareness Camp.
 Following IQAC members were present for the meeting:
 - 1. Dr.J.A.Nanware
 - 2. Dr.A.R.Kaldate
 - 3. Dr.R.H.Kadam
 - 4. Dr.A.M.Chishti
 - 5. Mr.R.N.Nigade
 - 6. Mr.I.S.Inamdar
 - 7. Mr.Y.A.Vijapure
 - 8. Dr.V.S.Hogade
 - 9. Mr.N.M.Hirwe
 - 10. Mr.S.R.Chougule

IQAC Coordinator
Dr.G.M.Rathod
Co-Ordinator
Internal Oriality Assurance Cell
S.K.m. Sunjoti - 413 613
Dist. Osmanabad (M.S.)

Principal
Dr.D.R.Kulkarni
PRINCIPAL
SHRIKRISHNA MAHAVIDYALAYA
GUNJOTI, DIST OSMANABAD (M.S.)



Shrikrishna Mahavidyalaya, Gunjoti Internal Quality Assurance Cell Minutes of Meeting No-III (2019-2020)

The meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell number was held on 15/01/2020 in the Principal's cabin at 3.00 PM. The following items were discussed in the meeting.

- 1. Design of website for college.
- 2. Proposal for recognition of Research Centre.
- 3. Conduct of Workshops and Seminars.
- 4. Use of ICT and LMS in teaching and Learning.

Decision taken are as under:

- 1. It was decided to design college website for which the subcommittee has to be constituted.
- 2. It was decided to take pursuation and submission of proposals for recognition of Research Centres.
- 3. It was decided to conduct at least one workshop/seminar by each department.
- 4. It was unanimously decided to promote the faculty regarding the use of ICT and develop/ purchase LMS for the Teaching and Learning process.

Following members attended the meeting:

- 1. Dr.V.S.Hogade
- 2. Dr.R.H.Kadam
- 3. Dr.J.A.Nanware
- 4. Dr.A.M.Chishti
- 5. Mr.I.S.Inamdar
- 6. Mr.R.N.Nigade
- 7. Mr.Y.A.Vijapure
- 8. Dr.A.R.Kaldate
- 9. Mr.N.M.Hirwe
- 10. Mr.S.R.Chougule

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks by Dr.G.M.Rathod.

IQAC Coordinator
Dr.G.M.Rathod
Co-Ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Call
S.K.M. Gunjot! - 413 613
Dist. Osmanabad (M.S.)

Principal
Dr.D.R.Kulkarni
PRINCIPAL
SHRIKRISHNA MAHAVIDYALAYA
GUNJOTI, DIST OSMANABAD (M.S.)

Shrikrishna Mahavidyalaya, Gunjoti Internal Quality Assurance Cell Minutes of the Meeting No-4 (2019-2020)



The meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell was held on 03/03/2020 in the Principal's cabin at 3.15 pm. The Chairman of the IQAC welcomed all the members of IQAC .

Following items were discussed and decisions taken accordingly.

Sr. No.	Item	Decision
1	New Methodology of QAF	NAAC revised methodology of QAF for the accreditation of affiliated colleges on 04/02/2020 has to be followed by the institution for its accreditation in IIIrd cycle.
2	AQAR submission to NAAC	To submit AQAR to NAAC, criterion wise coordinators has been appointed which are as under. Criteria – I Dr.A.M. Chisti, Dr.J.A. Nanware, Dr.K.S.Lohar Criteria – II Mr.Y.A. Vijapure, Dr.G.M. Rathod, Mr.I.S. Inamdar, Dr.B.J. Ugale Criteria – III Dr.R.H. Kadam, Dr.V.S. Hogade, Dr.M.T. Suryawanshi Criteria – IV Dr.D.R. Kulkarni, Dr.A.R. Kaldate, DR.B.E. Konale Criteria – V Dr.V.S. Hogade, Mr.R.N. Nigade, Dr.D.M. Pathan Criteria – VI Mr.Y.A. Vijapure, Dr.G.M. Rathod, Mr.P.G. Choudhari Criteria – VII Dr.R.H. Kadam, Dr.J.A. Nanware, Dr.D.P. Chavan All coordinators are agreed to work for the criteria and to submit the criterion wise reports at the earliest.
3	Review of activities done by all academic departments	The academic departments shall submit the reports year wise for accreditation of institution for IIIrd cycle by NAAC

Constitution of IQAC from Academic Year 2020-2021

Restructuring of IQAC

A) Dr.J.A. Nanware briefed the revised guidelines for the creation of IQAC and submission of AQARs for affiliated colleges on 20th February 2020 are posted by NAAC. It was decided to follow the revised guidelines for the creation of IQAC and constitute the IQAC as per the guidelines. The following IQAC is constituted unanimously.

Dr.D.R. Kulkarni (Chairperson) (Coordinator) Dr. J. A. Nanware (NAAC Coordinator) Dr.G.M.Rathod (Management Representative) Dr.D.B. Patange (Member) Dr.A.R. Kaldate (Member) Dr.V.S. Hogade (Member) Dr.A.M. Chisti (Member) Mr.R.N. Nigade (Member) Mr.Y.A. Vijapure (Member) Dr.R.H. Kadam (Member) Mr.I.S. Inamdar (Member) Mr.S.R. Chougule (Member) Mr.N.M. Hirwe Mr. Arunkumar Renke (Local Society) (Alumni Representative) Dr.M.S. Nirmale (Student Representative) Mr.Shivkant Sutar (Industry Representative) Dr.Vikas Kulkarni

The business of this committee will start from the Academic year 2020-2021

(Stakeholder)

B) Revision of missions and goals of institution and vision of IQAC

Chairperson of IQAC, Dr.D.R. Kulkarni proposed to revise the mission and goals of institution and vision of IQAC. All members agree to it. It is decided to revise the same for IIIrd cycle of Accreditation by NAAC.

Meeting ended with vote of thanks by Dr.J.A. Nanware, Coordinator of IQAC.

Following members attended the meeting:

1. Dr.A.R. Kaldate

Dr.Subhas Hulpalle

- 2. Dr.V.S. Hogade
- 3. Dr.A.M. Chisti
- 4. Mr.R.N. Nigade
- 5. Mr.Y.A. Vijapure
- 6. Dr.R.H. Kadam
- 7. Mr.I.S. Inamdar
- 8. Mr.S.R. Chougule
- 9. Mr.N.M. Hirwe



Prepared and Verified by	Approved by
5	,
Co-Ordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell S.K.M. Gunjoti - 413 613 Dr.J.A.Pista Assurance (M.S.)	PRINCIPAL SHRIKRISHNA MAHAVIDYALAYA GUNJOTI, DIST OSMANABAD (M.S.) Dr.D.R. Kulkarni
IQAC Coordinator	Chairman and Principal

